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1. Mr. Olguin failed to filed his C4 for on time in October, 2017 in violation of RCW 42.17A.235.

2. Mr. Olguin failed to disclose his expenditures for road signs and their holders and the number he
purchased. There are hundreds of these signs in Burien and he had them out both during the Primary and
General election. He also failed to disclose his expenditures for his mailers and the postage-see attached
below. All of these items, the number purchased do not show on Mr. Olguin's Expenditures. This is in violation
of RCW 42.17A.235 and violation of WAC 390-16-205 and WAC 390-16-037
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